© Copyright 2021 Manuli Hydraulics. All rights reserved.
All product names are either trademarks or registered trademarks of
Manuli Hydraulics or Manuli Rubber Industries unless otherwise stated.
Global Marketing Office
Email: marketing@manuli-hydraulics.com
robust & reliable heavy duty crimping
goldencrimp/420

(0.157 - 5.118 inch)
Crimp Force 420 t
Opening with Dies +48 mm (+1.9 inch)
Complete Opening 178 mm (7.0 inch)
Master Die Length 120 mm (4.724 inch)
Die Sets 25 die sets - see summary table
for details (ordered separately)
technical specificationstechnical specifications
Product Code Description N° Crimp Range
Die
Length
(mm)
Die
Length
(inch)
ESA3220NL56-10 Die set n. 10 - length 56 mm 10 10-12 56 2.205
ESA3220NL56-12 Die set n. 12 - length 56 mm 12 12-15 56 2.205
ESA3220NL56-15 Die set n. 15 - length 56 mm 15 15-18 56 2.205
ESA3220NL56-18 Die set n. 18 - length 56 mm 18 18-21 56 2.205
ESA3220NL56-21 Die set n. 21 - length 56 mm 21 21-24 56 2.205
ESA3320N140-24 Die set n. 24 - length 70 mm 24 24-27 70 2.756
ESA3320NL90-27 Die set n. 27 - length 90 mm 27 27-30 90 3.543
ESA3320NL90-30 Die set n. 30 - length 90 mm 30 30-33 90 3.543
ESA3320NL90-33 Die set n. 33 - length 90 mm 33 33-36 90 3.543
ESA3320NL90-36 Die set n. 36 - length 90 mm 36 36-39 90 3.543
ESA3320NL90-39 Die set n. 39 - length 90 mm 39 39-42 90 3.543
ESA3320NL90-42 Die set n. 42 - length 90 mm 42 42-45 90 3.543
ESA3320N100-45 Die set n. 45 - length 100 mm 45 45-48 100 3.937
ESA3320NL100-48 Die set n. 48 - length 100 mm 48 48-51 100 3.937
ESA3320N110-51 Die set n. 51 - length 110 mm 51 51-57 110 4.331
ESA3320N110-57 Die set n. 57 - length 110 mm 57 57-62 110 4.331
* ESA3440NL125D062L4 Die set n. 62 - length 125 mm 62 62-66 125 4.921
* ESA3440NL125D066L4 Die set n. 66 - length 125 mm 66 66-70 125 4.921
* ESA3440NL125D070L4 Die set n. 70 - length 125 mm 70 70-73 125 4.921
ESA3330NL100D072L2 Die set n. 72 - length 100 mm 72 72-73 100 3.937
ESA3540N125-73 Die set n. 73 - length 125 mm 73 73-76 125 4.921
ESA3540N125-76A Die set n. 76 - length 125 mm 76 76-86 125 4.921
ESA3540N135-82 Die set n. 82 - length 135 mm 82 82-90 135 5.315
ESA3540N125-90 Die set n. 90 - length 125 mm 90 90-95 125 4.921
ESA3540N12595 Die set n. 95 - length 125 mm 95 95-105 125 4.921
ESA3330N450KT Kit 13 dies GC420 (n.15 to n.73) - - - -
ESA3330N450KTF Kit 19 dies GC420 (n.15 to n.76) - - - -
* To be mounted without intermediate dies
available die setsavailable die sets